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MÄNNER BERGLAUF
1. 88 Stark, Robert LC-Stockenboi 00:38:40,9 69 M 40 1

2. 80 Graschitz, Daniel Himmelberg 00:40:21,6 90 M 20 1

3. 35 Eberdorfer, Christian Kelag Energy Running Te 00:40:57,7 73 M 35 1

4. 15 Kirschbach, Jan BOSO Running Team 00:41:02,7 78 M 30 1

5. 85 Ehrenreich, Michael LC Villach 00:41:36,6 80 M 30 2

6. 55 Döcke, Max Skiclub Sohland 00:41:59,8 90 M 20 2

7. 54 Weißl, Norman KLC 00:42:12,2 79 M 30 3

8. 73 Karisch, Wolfgang LT Techelsberg 00:44:21,8 66 M 45 1

9. 95 Pichorner, Herfried Berglaufteam Dolomiten 00:44:22,8 63 M 45 2

10. 70 Fister, Gerald LT Techelsberg 00:44:50,6 78 M 30 4

11. 10 Thonhauser, Hannes LG St.Paul 00:44:50,8 80 M 30 5

12. 87 Zojer, Heimo WFV Finkenstein 00:45:04,0 65 M 45 3

13. 7 Windbichler, Felizian Anexia Klagenfurt 00:45:28,0 57 M 55 1

14. 32 Zeppitz, Norbert LG Südkärnten 00:45:32,8 83 M 20 3

15. 17 Oberluggauer, Bernd 00:45:48,0 92 M 20 4

16. 31 Dujak, Christian Jaques-Lemans Runners 00:45:58,1 72 M 40 2

17. 97 Blasge, Johann BLC Greifenburg 00:46:09,0 60 M 50 1

18. 84 Beichler, Christian Orthomol Sport 00:46:43,4 66 M 45 4

19. 23 Hochreiter, Erwin GeernonTec 00:46:59,6 63 M 45 5

20. 51 Kulnik, Gerald Freigeist 00:47:04,0 66 M 45 6

21. 69 Spitaler, Markus LT Techelsberg 00:47:04,5 71 M 40 3

22. 21 Längenfelder, Wolfgang WFV Finkenstein 00:47:34,0 67 M 45 7

23. 102 Stolz, Harald Haxenclub Glanegg 00:48:18,4 76 M 35 2

24. 104 Lotteritsch, Reinhard Haxenclub Glanegg 00:48:19,2 71 M 40 4

25. 99 Kogler, Franz BKL Land Kärnten 00:48:20,2 66 M 45 8

26. 44 Melicha, Josef DSG Maria Elend 00:48:35,4 66 M 45 9

27. 78 Tropper, Erich NF St.Margareten 00:48:52,7 60 M 50 2

28. 56 Schöffmann, Günther Wurzen 00:49:21,8 63 M 45 10

29. 91 Streicher, Wolfgang HSVK Marathon 00:49:35,4 67 M 45 11

30. 18 Oberluggauer, Ewald Arbö Askö RC FeldamSee 00:49:46,7 64 M 45 12

31. 20 Strutz, Alexander HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:49:57,5 89 M 20 5

32. 19 Skitek, Stefan Tekaski Forum 00:50:06,3 53 M 55 2

33. 106 Scherzer, Markus LAC Wolfsberg 00:50:08,4 73 M 35 3

34. 105 Pudgar, Alfred Alpenverein Wolfsberg 00:50:19,8 54 M 55 3

35. 45 Riepl, Anton DSG Maria Elend 00:50:47,0 72 M 40 5

36. 67 Ebner, Mario LT Techelsberg 00:50:58,2 72 M 40 6

37. 114 Mak, Friedrich NF Zell 00:51:16,1 83 M 20 6

38. 28 Kopp, Arnold Alpenverein Wolfsberg 00:51:17,9 68 M 40 7

39. 49 Gstallnig, Walter LAC Buff Pintar 00:52:02,4 57 M 55 4

40. 30 Gupper, Walter BRL 00:52:52,2 63 M 45 13

41. 1 Logar, Wolfgang HaxenclubGlanegg 00:52:56,4 69 M 40 8

42. 115 Jug, Stefan NF Zell 00:53:13,7 90 M 20 7

43. 6 Pfeiffer, Klaus BSG Kostwein 00:53:18,7 76 M 35 4
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44. 2 Zedrosser, Klaus VL 00:53:20,5 69 M 40 9

45. 109 Doujak, Valentin Kelag Energy Running Te 00:54:15,4 67 M 45 14

46. 22 Pichler, Georg WFV Finkenstein 00:54:30,6 71 M 40 10

47. 79 Krassnig, Roman LC St.Georgen/Längsee 00:54:48,6 52 M 60 1

48. 76 Schily, Hannes LSC Rennweg-Katschberg 00:54:51,2 77 M 35 5

49. 100 Walzl, Hubert AV 00:55:01,8 59 M 50 3

50. 92 Tusch, Reinhard Bike TeamKöttmannsdorf 00:55:08,4 66 M 45 15

51. 72 Sailer, Franz LT Techelsberg 00:55:33,0 95 M U18 1

52. 71 Suppan, Franz LT Techelsberg 00:55:37,7 43 M 65 1

53. 43 Tusch, Christian DSG Maria Elend 00:56:05,1 53 M 55 5

54. 77 Wutte, Toni NF St.Margareten 00:56:17,2 58 M 50 4

55. 90 Polzer, Gerald LC St.Georgen/Längsee 00:56:39,5 58 M 50 5

56. 112 Kollitsch, Klaus Jürgen SC Xterrians Jauntal 00:56:42,5 75 M 35 6

57. 108 Freithofnig, Johannes LT Techelsberg 00:56:44,0 66 M 45 16

58. 39 Walgram, Josef HSC Hobby Sport Club 00:57:04,1 61 M 50 6

59. 82 Büchsner, Rupert ÖAV 00:57:37,4 55 M 55 6

60. 25 Konrad, Wolfgang GreenonTec 00:58:38,5 46 M 65 2

61. 4 Temessl-Huber, Erwin SK Kirchbach 00:58:48,4 55 M 55 7

62. 3 Spiegel, Ernst 00:59:17,7 49 M 60 2

63. 96 Poderschnig, Johann Bad Eisenkappel 00:59:27,9 42 M 70 1

64. 98 Vorwalder, Alfred KLC 00:59:48,3 60 M 50 7

65. 37 Kezar, Marijan LG Südkärnten 00:59:59,7 81 M 30 6

66. 68 Reinsberger, Herbert 01:00:06,7 58 M 50 8

67. 9 Linzer, Benno LAC Wolfsberg 01:00:58,1 44 M 65 3

68. 36 Arnold, Gerald EKUS 01:01:24,3 59 M 50 9

69. 26 Schlatte, Alfred GreenonTec 01:01:32,9 46 M 65 4

70. 33 Wang, Thomas Kelag Energy Running Te 01:02:16,9 51 M 60 3

71. 83 Pirolt, Lukas 01:02:44,0 94 M U20 1

72. 86 Zojer, Alois 01:03:17,4 56 M 55 8

73. 24 Röblreiter, Gerhard GrennonTec 01:04:06,0 67 M 45 17

74. 89 Jäger, Heinz BLC Greifenburg 01:05:19,0 43 M 65 5

75. 116 Dovjak, Werner NF Zell 01:09:28,8 76 M 35 7

76. 113 Mak, Florian NF Zell 01:09:30,4 81 M 30 7

77. 66 Cesar, Wolfgang 01:10:41,4 66 M 45 18

78. 94 Lindek, Heinz LC Altis Krappfeld 01:10:43,7 48 M 60 4

79. 27 Kristan, Viktor Dietmar 01:19:27,2 47 M 65 6

FRAUEN BERGLAUF
1. 13 Rieberer Murer, Wiltrud AC Moosburg 00:48:24,8 82 W 30 1

2. 110 Tomaschitz, Helga LC Vitus St.Veit 00:48:27,1 63 W 45 1

3. 47 Petschnig, Heidi DSG Maria Elend 00:50:46,8 62 W 50 1

4. 11 Starz, Elisabeth KLC 00:52:04,4 71 W 40 1

5. 103 Lotteritsch, Monika Haxenclub Glanegg 00:52:13,5 73 W 35 1

6. 16 Oberluggauer, Anita Arbö Askö RC FeldamSee 00:54:13,8 69 W 40 2

7. 101 Lotteritsch, Edith Haxenclub Glanegg 00:54:40,1 69 W 40 3
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8. 12 Winkler, Antonia 00:54:43,0 78 W 30 2

9. 81 Passegger, Rosalinde ASV Maria Saal 00:55:36,6 59 W 50 2

10. 38 Rücker, Gerhild 00:56:17,5 73 W 35 2

11. 29 Gupper, Annemarie BRL 00:56:53,8 66 W 45 2

12. 57 Malinsky, Irene LG St.Paul 01:00:12,6 56 W 55 1

13. 40 Walgram, Irmgard BKL Land Kärnten 01:00:32,4 59 W 50 3

14. 107 Scherzer, Doris LAC Wolfsberg 01:00:32,8 70 W 40 4

15. 5 Gödele, Ruth LC Altis Krappfeld 01:03:26,9 80 W 30 3

16. 50 Hohenberger, Elisabeth KLC 01:03:39,9 60 W 50 4

17. 8 Spazier, Eljalill 01:03:40,6 64 W 45 3

18. 60 Gratzer, Tanja MTB Team BSK Kelag 01:04:08,1 77 W 35 3

19. 52 Schaunig, Elfriede 01:05:32,6 55 W 55 2

20. 111 Kollitsch, Anna Katherina SC Xterrians JAuntal 01:05:34,2 1 W U16 1

21. 75 Pudgar, Erna Urban Tekaci 01:06:32,1 55 W 55 3

22. 42 Doheny, Astrid LAC Wolfsberg 01:07:03,9 75 W 35 4

23. 48 Melicha, Anna DSG Maria Elend 01:07:33,6 73 W 35 5

24. 74 Lujinovic, Snezana 01:08:15,0 67 W 45 4

25. 93 Knafl, Andrea 01:09:29,3 84 W 20 1

26. 34 Zeppitz, Manuela LG Südkärnten 01:09:31,5 85 W 20 2

NORDIC WALKING
1. 204 Spanschel, Alfred BOSO Running Team 00:56:53,0 61 M 50 1

2. 203 Klammer, Johannes SC Stevens Mirnock 00:59:02,4 58 M 50 2

3. 212 Albel, Günther NWK Sportstadt Villach 01:06:57,7 51 M 60 1

4. 211 Goja, Anton NWK Sportstadt Villach 01:07:00,3 51 M 60 2

5. 201 Trattnig, Claudia Bleiburger walker 01:07:25,4 72 W 40 1

6. 218 Jernej, Albin Bleiburger Walker 01:09:55,7 58 M 50 3

7. 207 Spanschel-Kirschbach, San BOSO Running Team 01:10:13,5 83 W 20 1

8. 223 Wassner, Egon NF Zell 01:15:12,6 80 M 30 1

9. 217 Jernej, Anna Maria Bleiburger Walker 01:17:11,4 59 W 50 1

10. 202 Trattnig, Manfred Bleiburger Walker 01:17:14,0 68 M 40 1

11. 216 Simons, Patrick LT Techelsberg 01:17:50,8 77 M 30 2

12. 206 Moser, Michael 01:18:42,9 51 M 60 3

13. 220 Kopp, Isabella 01:23:14,6 61 W 50 2

14. 213 Malinsky, Walter LG St.Paul 01:23:15,0 61 M 50 4

15. 205 Fürstaller, Christine 01:28:02,1 62 W 50 3

16. 210 Robac, Stefan Ravne 01:28:09,1 30 M 80 1

17. 221 Huber, Kati NF Zell 01:32:07,9 68 W 40 2

18. 222 Sternig, Rosi NF Zell 01:32:08,5 72 W 40 3

19. 219 Arneitz, Maria 01:34:13,9 46 W 60 1
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BERGLAUF
M U18

1. 72 Sailer, Franz LT Techelsberg 00:55:33,0 95

M U20

1. 83 Pirolt, Lukas 01:02:44,0 94

M 20

1. 80 Graschitz, Daniel Himmelberg 00:40:21,6 90

2. 55 Döcke, Max Skiclub Sohland 00:41:59,8 90

3. 32 Zeppitz, Norbert LG Südkärnten 00:45:32,8 83

4. 17 Oberluggauer, Bernd 00:45:48,0 92

5. 20 Strutz, Alexander HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:49:57,5 89

6. 114 Mak, Friedrich NF Zell 00:51:16,1 83

7. 115 Jug, Stefan NF Zell 00:53:13,7 90

M 30

1. 15 Kirschbach, Jan BOSO Running Team 00:41:02,7 78

2. 85 Ehrenreich, Michael LC Villach 00:41:36,6 80

3. 54 Weißl, Norman KLC 00:42:12,2 79

4. 70 Fister, Gerald LT Techelsberg 00:44:50,6 78

5. 10 Thonhauser, Hannes LG St.Paul 00:44:50,8 80

6. 37 Kezar, Marijan LG Südkärnten 00:59:59,7 81

7. 113 Mak, Florian NF Zell 01:09:30,4 81

M 35

1. 35 Eberdorfer, Christian Kelag Energy Running Team 00:40:57,7 73

2. 102 Stolz, Harald Haxenclub Glanegg 00:48:18,4 76

3. 106 Scherzer, Markus LAC Wolfsberg 00:50:08,4 73

4. 6 Pfeiffer, Klaus BSG Kostwein 00:53:18,7 76

5. 76 Schily, Hannes LSC Rennweg-Katschberg 00:54:51,2 77

6. 112 Kollitsch, Klaus Jürgen SC Xterrians Jauntal 00:56:42,5 75

7. 116 Dovjak, Werner NF Zell 01:09:28,8 76

M 40

1. 88 Stark, Robert LC-Stockenboi 00:38:40,9 69

2. 31 Dujak, Christian Jaques-Lemans Runners 00:45:58,1 72

3. 69 Spitaler, Markus LT Techelsberg 00:47:04,5 71

4. 104 Lotteritsch, Reinhard Haxenclub Glanegg 00:48:19,2 71

5. 45 Riepl, Anton DSG Maria Elend 00:50:47,0 72

6. 67 Ebner, Mario LT Techelsberg 00:50:58,2 72

7. 28 Kopp, Arnold Alpenverein Wolfsberg 00:51:17,9 68

8. 1 Logar, Wolfgang HaxenclubGlanegg 00:52:56,4 69

9. 2 Zedrosser, Klaus VL 00:53:20,5 69

10. 22 Pichler, Georg WFV Finkenstein 00:54:30,6 71

M 45

1. 73 Karisch, Wolfgang LT Techelsberg 00:44:21,8 66

2. 95 Pichorner, Herfried Berglaufteam Dolomiten 00:44:22,8 63

3. 87 Zojer, Heimo WFV Finkenstein 00:45:04,0 65

4. 84 Beichler, Christian Orthomol Sport 00:46:43,4 66

Ergebnisliste Gesamt
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5. 23 Hochreiter, Erwin GeernonTec 00:46:59,6 63

6. 51 Kulnik, Gerald Freigeist 00:47:04,0 66

7. 21 Längenfelder, Wolfgang WFV Finkenstein 00:47:34,0 67

8. 99 Kogler, Franz BKL Land Kärnten 00:48:20,2 66

9. 44 Melicha, Josef DSG Maria Elend 00:48:35,4 66

10. 56 Schöffmann, Günther Wurzen 00:49:21,8 63

11. 91 Streicher, Wolfgang HSVK Marathon 00:49:35,4 67

12. 18 Oberluggauer, Ewald Arbö Askö RC FeldamSee 00:49:46,7 64

13. 30 Gupper, Walter BRL 00:52:52,2 63

14. 109 Doujak, Valentin Kelag Energy Running Team 00:54:15,4 67

15. 92 Tusch, Reinhard Bike TeamKöttmannsdorf 00:55:08,4 66

16. 108 Freithofnig, Johannes LT Techelsberg 00:56:44,0 66

17. 24 Röblreiter, Gerhard GrennonTec 01:04:06,0 67

18. 66 Cesar, Wolfgang 01:10:41,4 66

M 50

1. 97 Blasge, Johann BLC Greifenburg 00:46:09,0 60

2. 78 Tropper, Erich NF St.Margareten 00:48:52,7 60

3. 100 Walzl, Hubert AV 00:55:01,8 59

4. 77 Wutte, Toni NF St.Margareten 00:56:17,2 58

5. 90 Polzer, Gerald LC St.Georgen/Längsee 00:56:39,5 58

6. 39 Walgram, Josef HSC Hobby Sport Club 00:57:04,1 61

7. 98 Vorwalder, Alfred KLC 00:59:48,3 60

8. 68 Reinsberger, Herbert 01:00:06,7 58

9. 36 Arnold, Gerald EKUS 01:01:24,3 59

M 55

1. 7 Windbichler, Felizian Anexia Klagenfurt 00:45:28,0 57

2. 19 Skitek, Stefan Tekaski Forum 00:50:06,3 53

3. 105 Pudgar, Alfred Alpenverein Wolfsberg 00:50:19,8 54

4. 49 Gstallnig, Walter LAC Buff Pintar 00:52:02,4 57

5. 43 Tusch, Christian DSG Maria Elend 00:56:05,1 53

6. 82 Büchsner, Rupert ÖAV 00:57:37,4 55

7. 4 Temessl-Huber, Erwin SK Kirchbach 00:58:48,4 55

8. 86 Zojer, Alois 01:03:17,4 56

M 60

1. 79 Krassnig, Roman LC St.Georgen/Längsee 00:54:48,6 52

2. 3 Spiegel, Ernst 00:59:17,7 49

3. 33 Wang, Thomas Kelag Energy Running Team 01:02:16,9 51

4. 94 Linder, Heinz LC Altis Krappfeld 01:10:43,7 48
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M 65

1. 71 Suppan, Franz LT Techelsberg 00:55:37,7 43

2. 25 Konrad, Wolfgang GreenonTec 00:58:38,5 46

3. 9 Linzer, Benno LAC Wolfsberg 01:00:58,1 44

4. 26 Schlatte, Alfred GreenonTec 01:01:32,9 46

5. 89 Jäger, Heinz BLC Greifenburg 01:05:19,0 43

6. 27 Kristan, Viktor Dietmar 01:19:27,2 47

M 70

1. 96 Poderschnig, Johann Bad Eisenkappel 00:59:27,9 42

W U16

1. 111 Kollitsch, Anna Katherina SC Xterrians JAuntal 01:05:34,2 1

W 20

1. 93 Knafl, Andrea 01:09:29,3 84

2. 34 Zeppitz, Manuela LG Südkärnten 01:09:31,5 85

W 30

1. 13 Rieberer Murer, Wiltrud AC Moosburg 00:48:24,8 82

2. 12 Winkler, Antonia 00:54:43,0 78

3. 5 Gödele, Ruth LC Altis Krappfeld 01:03:26,9 80

W 35

1. 103 Lotteritsch, Monika Haxenclub Glanegg 00:52:13,5 73

2. 38 Rücker, Gerhild 00:56:17,5 73

3. 60 Gratzer, Tanja MTB Team BSK Kelag 01:04:08,1 77

4. 42 Doheny, Astrid LAC Wolfsberg 01:07:03,9 75

5. 48 Melicha, Anna DSG Maria Elend 01:07:33,6 73

W 40

1. 11 Starz, Elisabeth KLC 00:52:04,4 71

2. 16 Oberluggauer, Anita Arbö Askö RC FeldamSee 00:54:13,8 69

3. 101 Lotteritsch, Edith Haxenclub Glanegg 00:54:40,1 69

4. 107 Scherzer, Doris LAC Wolfsberg 01:00:32,8 70

W 45

1. 110 Tomaschitz, Helga LC Vitus St.Veit 00:48:27,1 63

2. 29 Gupper, Annemarie BRL 00:56:53,8 66

3. 8 Spazier, Eljalill 01:03:40,6 64

4. 74 Lujinovic, Snezana 01:08:15,0 67

W 50

1. 47 Petschnig, Heidi DSG Maria Elend 00:50:46,8 62

2. 81 Passegger, Rosalinde ASV Maria Saal 00:55:36,6 59

3. 40 Walgram, Irmgard BKL Land Kärnten 01:00:32,4 59

4. 50 Hohenberger, Elisabeth KLC 01:03:39,9 60

W 55

1. 57 Malinsky, Irene LG St.Paul 01:00:12,6 56

2. 52 Schaunig, Elfriede 01:05:32,6 55

3. 75 Pudgar, Erna Urban Tekaci 01:06:32,1 55
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NORDIC WALKING
M 30

1. 223 Wassner, Egon NF Zell 01:15:12,6 80

2. 216 Simons, Patrick LT Techelsberg 01:17:50,8 77

M 40

1. 202 Trattnig, Manfred Bleiburger Walker 01:17:14,0 68

M 50

1. 204 Spanschel, Alfred BOSO Running Team 00:56:53,0 61

2. 203 Klammer, Johannes SC Stevens Mirnock 00:59:02,4 58

3. 218 Jernej, Albin Bleiburger Walker 01:09:55,7 58

4. 213 Malinsky, Walter LG St.Paul 01:23:15,0 61

M 60

1. 212 Albel, Günther NWK Sportstadt Villach 01:06:57,7 51

2. 211 Goja, Anton NWK Sportstadt Villach 01:07:00,3 51

3. 206 Moser, Michael 01:18:42,9 51

M 80

1. 210 Robac, Stefan Ravne 01:28:09,1 30

W 20

1. 207 Spanschel-Kirschbach, Sandra   BOSO Running Team 01:10:13,5 83

W 40

1. 201 Trattnig, Claudia Bleiburger walker 01:07:25,4 72

2. 221 Huber, Kati NF Zell 01:32:07,9 68

3. 222 Sternig, Rosi NF Zell 01:32:08,5 72

W 50

1. 217 Jernej, Anna Maria Bleiburger Walker 01:17:11,4 59

2. 220 Kopp, Isabella 01:23:14,6 61

3. 205 Fürstaller, Christine 01:28:02,1 62

W 60

1. 219 Arneitz, Maria 01:34:13,9 46
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